
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, April 22, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee cancled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Ferkham, Inc., doing business as 

Extreme Towing & Recovery, by adding $1,100,000 for a 

new total of $7,100,000 and 16 months for a new end 

date of 12-31-20 for comprehensive towing services for 

the Denver Police Department, Denver Sheriff’s 

Department and Denver Right of Way Enforcement 

(POLIC-201627602-02; POLIC-201951333).

20-0159

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the State 

of Colorado Division of Youth Corrections for $1,550,888 

and one year to perform detention screening and pre-trial 

release services for the 2nd Judicial District Senate Bill 

94 Program - a statewide initiative that appropriates 

funds to reduce the length of time a juvenile is held in 

detention or a commitment facility (SAFTY-202054270).

20-0354

Approves the Council reappointment of Kelsey Green to 

the Civil Service Commission.

20-0359

Approves the Council reappointment of Glenn Harper to 

the Head Start Policy Council.

20-0360

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16097
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16293
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16298
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16299

